If the Offers are accepted and Brightstar obtains a Relevant Interest of 90% or more in

Brightstar Shares and 90% or more in Brightstar Options, Brightstar will undertake

compulsory acquisition of all remaining Linden Shares and Linden Options. As a result,

Brightstar and Linden will be combined to form the Merged Group. The Merged Group Pro

Forma Financial Information has been compiled and is set out below.

  75

The Merged Group Pro Forma Financial Information in this section includes the Pro Forma

Historical Balance Sheet as at 31 December 2023 (Merged Group Pro Forma Historical

Balance Sheet) and the related pro forma adjustments.

A Pro-Forma Historical Income Statement of the Merged Group has not been included as

there are no pro forma profit and loss adjustments as a result of the Takeover.

Each of Brightstar and Linden have a 30 June financial year end.

12.4 Merged Group Pro Forma Historical Financial Information

Statement of Financial
Position Pro Forma

Brightstar 31 Dec

2023

(Reviewed)

Linden

31 Dec 2023

(Unaudited)

Pro-Forma

Adjustments

Pro-Forma After

Issue

AUD $ AUD $ AUD $ AUD $

Current Assets

Cash and cash
equivalents 4,816,740 819,357 18,053,040 23,689,137
Trade and other

receivables 189,122 155 - 189,277

Other financial assets 50,943 - - 50,943

Prepayments 107,126 - - 107,126

Other assets - 1,899,173 - 1,899,173

Inventory - 3,327,774 - 3,327,774

Total Current Assets 5,163,931 6,046,459 18,053,040 29,263,430

Non-Current Assets

Mine and development

properties - 14,993,988 - 14,993,988

Property plant and

equipment 334,113 2,716,443 - 3,050,556

Right-of-use asset 271,363 - - 271,363

Deferred evaluation

and exploration

expenditure 41,226,513 - 11,099,713 52,326,226

Investment in Devon Jr - 4,000,000 - 4,000,000

Other assets - 1,057,495 - 1,057,495

Total Non-Current

Assets 41,831,989 22,767,926 11,099,713 75,699,628

TOTAL ASSETS 46,995,920 28,814,385 29,152,753 104,963,058

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 2,388,139 5,388,046 - 7,776,185

Borrowings - 2,175,267 - 2,175,267

Lease Liabilities 49,783 - - 49,783

  76

Provisions 185,510 491,048 - 676,558

Other liabilities - 396,745 - 396,745

Total Current Liabilities 2,623,432 8,451,106 - 11,074,538

Non-Current Liabilities

Borrowings - 2,347,296 - 2,347,296

Other payables and

accruals 884,888 - - 884,888

Lease Liabilities 247,293 - - 247,293

Provisions 3,073,266 2,819,550 - 5,892,816

Other liabilities - 2,436,548 - 2,436,548

Total Non-Current

Liabilities 4,205,447 7,603,394 - 11,808,841

TOTAL LIABILITIES 6,828,879 16,054,500 - 22,883,379

NET ASSETS 40,167,041 12,759,885 29,152,753 82,079,679

EQUITY

Issued capital 77,268,508 20,563,963 14,874,307 112,706,778

Accumulated losses (45,425,517) (7,778,446) 14,078,446 (39,125,517)

Reserves 8,324,050 (25,632) 200,000 8,498,418

TOTAL EQUITY 40,167,041 12,759,885 29,152,753 82,079,679

12.5 Notes to the Merged Group Pro Forma Historical Financial Information

 NOTE 1:  REPORTING ENTITY

The significant accounting policies adopted in the preparation of the Merged Group Pro
Forma Financial Information included in section 12.4 have been set out below.

A. Basis of Preparation of the Merged Group Pro Forma Financial Information

The Merged Group Pro Forma Financial Information has been prepared in accordance with

the recognition and measurement, but not all the presentation and disclosure requirements of

Australian and International Accounting Standards.

The Merged Group Pro Forma Financial Information has been prepared on a historical cost